
 
 
 
 

   The Naperville Trapshooter 
The Official Newsletter of the Naperville Sportsman’s Club       November 2025  

 
The Fred Section  
Members’ Meeting and Board Meeting  
We will have a members’ meeting and the board 
meeting on Tuesday, November 11th at the 
clubhouse. The meeting starts at 7:30; doors open at 
7:00. All members are invited and urged to attend.  
 
Time to renew your membership for 2026. 
It’s time to renew your membership for 2026. The 
renewal for regular members is $55. ($25 for 
associate members) Please pay by check to the PO 
box (mail to Naperville Sportsman’s Club, PO Box 
27, Naperville, IL 60566) or by cash or check at the 
counter during shooting hours or at the monthly 
meeting. If you pay by cash, you must be given 
and retain a receipt. 
 
If you would like any family member badges, they 
are available for a reduced price of $1 each if 
ordered with your renewal. (vs. $2 if ordered 
separately) To order them, include the extra $1 each, 
say what you want, and for each person, include the 
name, call name, and relationship to you. 
 
NSC Elections 
Each year we hold elections for all 4 officer positions, 
2 of the 6 director positions, and the member of the 
year / Dennis Haffner service award. For the officer 
and director position, any full member can nominate 
any other full member, including themselves, at the 
November meeting. For the member of the year 
there are no official rules, but the practice has been 
that any member can nominate any member. 
 

.…Fred Turek 
                                        Secretary 

President’s Message 
Wanted: Range Manager 
The NSC is looking for a couple more Range 
Managers. One Sunday, one Thursday every other 
month. 
 
Nominations for the 2025 Board of Directors 
Nominations for all the Officers, two Directors, 
Election Chairperson and the Dennis Haffner Service 
Award will be accepted during the Member’s 
Meeting on November 11th. All “Full” Members in 
good standing are eligible to nominate or serve for 
any position. Please let us know if you are interested 
in serving. The election will be held during the 
Annual Meeting of the Members on December 9th. 
 
CCL Renewal Class 
Contact Dave Paulinski: davidpaulinski@gmail.com 
 
Membership Items from August 
The Board approved Ali Lawton as a full member. 
When you see him in the clubhouse or on the line, 
please congratulate him on becoming a Probationary 
Member of the Club. 
 
Upcoming Events 
NSC 2025 Gobble Wobble Shoot: Thursday Nov.13th  
Closed for Thanksgiving: Thursday Nov. 27th  
Closed for Christmas: Thursday Dec. 25th  
NSC Protection Shoot: Sunday Dec. 28th 
   
New Member Orientation  
The next New Member Orientation (informal history 
and workings of the club) will be held in the spring. 
 

                                …. Jim Monk 
                                     President 

 



Firearm Safety Corner 
 
Well, I have a great tool to introduce to our students and members of our club moving forward.  I was recently 
blessed with a "box," of new trigger locks from our "VC," for the IDNR.  The term "VC," means Volunteer 
Coordinator.  I am a firm believer in credit where credit is due. His name is Hunter Nikolai, and he is our best 
"VC," / and new father, we have had in the past several years.  Along with a new staff at the IDNR and training 
programs, this state can look forward to a rich service to future generations of hunters and stewards of our natural 
resources. 
 
Since introducing this feature, I have contacted LT Todd of a local Police organization and some other local law 
enforcement friends to secure even more trigger lock devices for our programs at No Cost.  As of this Sunday 
10/26/2025, they will be offered from the front desk at our club.  There are two types.  One for "Long Guns” and 
one for Pistols. For now, it will be one per person.  As I grow the inventory soon, that will change. 
 
Safe storage of firearms is a primary responsibility to every gun owner and part of the laws in this state.  A simple, 
inexpensive device like this adds greatly to that effort.  Make sure to secure the keys to these devices in a secure 
locality.  Also make sure to secure the ammunition for your firearms in a separate device / location. 
 
Law abiding firearm ownership, and sports shooting is our lifestyle.  Firearm safety is our foundation. 
 
In addition, the Training Committee has discussed offering a NRA Certified Range Safety Officer Class, for our 
volunteer instructors, range officers, and members interested in the one-day class.  We would like to reserve a 
Saturday in early 2026 for anyone interested.  If you are interested, please contact a board member or me. 
davidpaulinski@gmail.com 
 
Be Safe, and Remain Vigilant, 
Dave Paulinski 
IDNR Master Hunter Safety Instructor (Region II) 
 

                           
 



The Training Corner 

Upcoming Training Classes  
CCL renewal class – Contact Dave Paulinski for registration 
NSC Training Calendar is completed for 2025.  
Look for our 2026 Training Calendar to be released early next year. 

Recap for October 
The month of October was the last month for scheduled events for the Training Committee. Our final 2025 
Trap Fundamentals class was held October 26th with eight new students. Once again, the Training Team 
received exceedingly high marks for the class content and fun had at the range. These classes continue to 
be well received and attended by the public and a testament to the NSC Training Team members 
commitment to the program. (see photos on NSC Facebook) 

Naperville Sportsman’s Club also held its annual Scouting America Range Day on October 19th, offering 
introduction to basic firearm training, shotgun handling, and an opportunity to shoot trap under individual 
certified instructors for youth involved in local area scouting troops. While the turnout was a little lighter than 
last year, I again wanted to thank Fred Turek, and the SA parents and the volunteer NSC Training Team 
members Dave Krause and Dave Alfano who helped make this day so much fun. 

Finally, over the next few weeks we will be finalizing the 2026 training dates calendar for the NSC Board 
approval. We are also looking to add a few NSC member volunteers to the Training Team, so if you have a 
passion for teaching or coaching new shooters or were looking for a different way to fulfill your volunteer 
hours requirements please talk to Dave Krause or I about joining the Training Team in 2026. 

See you on the Range!  

Russell Dixon  
Training Committee Chair  
training@napervillesportsmansclub.org 
 

 
   



National Trapshooting Day & Game Cook  
October 5, 2025 

Congratulations to the winners of the National Trapshooting Day ATA shoot and special thanks 
to Tom Clark for all his effort to bring about this special event. 

 

 

A feast was had! Thanks to all who cooked and shared the many dishes we had for the game 
cook and fish fry. Nobody went home hungry. 

 



 
 

Gobble Wobble 

Thursday, November 13, 2025 
10 Roosts, limit 5 per club member 

(Each shooter is only allowed to win two times) 
 

The goal is to break all targets thrown on your call, as well as any missed targets 
by the preceding competitor(s). The winner shall be the last shooter remaining. 

 
The ‘Hunt Guide’ will oversee each roost and have the last word on breaks, misses 

and all other eliminations and rules! 

$10 fee for 5 roosts and covers cost of targets, shells not included in fee. 
Sign-up in advance at the desk, payment required to hold your spot. 



Out & About with Sandy Melovic 
 



Out & About with Sandy Melovic 
 



Sportsman’s Stories 
 
Jablonski Farms – Opening Day 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Destin, FL – A bit rough on the water and a slow bite. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

We did manage a daily big fish and a photo op with the queen. 



Date Event or Holiday Date Event or Holiday

01-Jan (Wed) New Year's Day 22-Jun (Sun) ^ ATA-DG

12-Jan (Sun) ~ Doubles-1 06-Jul (Sun) ^ ATA-SC (ATA-Janesville)
Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa 14-Jan (Tue) * Club Meeting 08-Jul (Tue) * Club Meeting

1 2 3 4 1 1 19-Jan (Sun) ~ Doubles-2 20-Jul (Sun) ^ ATA-NSC
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 26-Jan (Sun) ~ Doubles-3 26-Jul (Sat) ^ ATA-DG

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 02-Feb (Sun) ~ Doubles-4 27-Jul (Sun) ` Trap Class
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 08-Feb (Sat) ` Hunter Safety 31-Jul (Thu) ^ ATA-GrandAm
26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 09-Feb (Sun) ~ Doubles-5 03-Aug (Sun) ^ ATA-GrandAm

30 31 11-Feb (Tue) * Club Meeting 07-Aug (Thu) ^ ATA-GrandAm
14-Feb (Fri) Valentines Day 09-Aug (Sat) ` Hunter Safety

16-Feb (Sun) ~ Doubles-6 12-Aug (Tue) * Club Meeting
Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa 23-Feb (Sun) ~ Doubles-7 21-Aug (Thu) ~ Handicap Champ

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 08-Mar (Sat) ` Hunter Safety 23-Aug (Sat) ^ ATA-Janesville
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 09-Mar (Sun) Daylight Savings 24-Aug (Sun) ` Trap Class

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 11-Mar (Tue) * Club Meeting 01-Sep (Mon) Labor Day
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 16-Mar (Sun) ~ Irish Open 07-Sep (Sun) ^ ATA-SC
27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 29 30 17-Mar (Mon) St. Patrick's Day 09-Sep (Tue) * Club Meeting

20-Mar (Thu) ~ Singles-1 11-Sep (Thu) ~ Wobble-1
23-Mar (Sun) ` Trap Class 14-Sep (Sun) ^ ATA-DG

27-Mar (Thu) ~ Singles-2 18-Sep (Thu) ~ Wobble-2
Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa 03-Apr (Thu) ~ Singles-3 21-Sep (Sun) ^ ATA-Janesville

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 08-Apr (Tue) * Club Meeting 25-Sep (Thu) ~ Wobble-3
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 10-Apr (Thu) ~ Singles-4 27-Sep (Sat) ^ ATA-SC
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 13-Apr (Sun) ^ ATA-NSC 28-Sep (Sun) ` Trap Class
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 17-Apr (Thu) ~ Singles-5 02-Oct (Thu) ~ Wobble-4
27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30 20-Apr (Sun) Closed-Easter 05-Oct (Sun) ^ ATA-NSC & Cook

31 24-Apr (Thu) ~ Singles-6 09-Oct (Thu) ~ Wobble-5
27-Apr (Sun) ` Trap Class (ATA-DG) 12-Oct (Sun) ^ ATA-DG

01-May (Thu) ~ Singles-7 14-Oct (Tue) * Club Meeting
Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa 04-May (Sun) ^ ATA-NSC 16-Oct (Thu) ~ Wobble-6

1 2 3 4 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 08-May (Thu) ~ Singles-8 19-Oct (Sun) ` Scouts Shoot
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 11-May (Sun) Closed-Mother's Day 23-Oct (Thu) ~ Wobble-7
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 13-May (Tue) * Club Meeting 26-Oct (Sun) ` Trap Class
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 17-May (Sat) ^ ATA-SC 31-Oct (Fri) Halloween
26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 28 29 30 31 18-May (Sun) Closed-NCHS Graduation 02-Nov (Sun) Daylight Savings

30 24-May (Sat) ^ ATA-DG (ATA-Janesville) 06-Nov (Thu) ~ Wobble-8
12/29/2024~ NYE-Protection 25-May (Sun) ` Next Step Class 11-Nov (Tue) * Club Meeting (Veterans Day)

Grand American 7/30-8/9/2025 12/28/2025~ NYE-Protection 26-May (Mon) Memorial Day 13-Nov (Thu) ~ Gobble Wobble
Il State Shoot 6/9-15 01-Jun (Sun) ^ ATA-SC 27-Nov (Thu) Closed-Thanksgiving
WI State Shoot 7/8-13 Trap Class: 3/23,4/27,7/27,8/24,9/28,10/26 07-Jun (Sat) ^ ATA-Janesville 09-Dec (Tue) * Club Meeting
Nap-ATA: 4/13,5/4,7/20,10/5 Next Step: 5/25 10-Jun (Tue) * Club Meeting 24-Dec (Wed) Christmas Eve
DG-ATA: 4/27,6/22,7/26,9/7,9/20,10/12 Hunter Safety: 2/8,3/8,8/9 12-Jun (Thu) ^ ATA-IL St 25-Dec (Thu) Closed-Christmas Day
SC-ATA: 5/17,6/8,7/6,9/13-14,9/27 Scout Shoot: 10/19 15-Jun (Sun) Father's Day (ATA-IL St) 28-Dec (Sun) ~ NYE-Protection
Janesville-ATA: 5/24,6/14,6/28-29,7/25-27,8/23,9/21 21-Jun (Sat) * Club Dinner (ATA-Janesville)
McHenry-ATA: 5/18,10/5

December 2025

July 2025

October 2025 November 2025

August 2025 September 2025

April 2025 May 2025 June 2025

January 2025 February 2025 March 2025

Naperville Sportsman's Club   2025

as of: 11/6/2025



 

 

Officers and Board Members 
President: Jim Monk  

Vice President: John McGuire 

Secretary:  Fred Turek  

Treasurer:  Tom Coleman  

Nenad Trichkovski:  Director ’25 

Steve Pfister:  Director ’25 

Dave Krause:  Director ’26 

Jim Chakour:  Director ’26 

Brian Krieger:  Director ’27 

Dan Sterr:  Director ’27 

 

 

 

 

Park District Liaison: David Naydenoff 

Newsletter Editor/Publisher: Tom Coleman    

 
 
 
                          

Club Information  
The Naperville Sportsman’s Club 

 PO Box 27 

Naperville, IL 60566  

www.NapervilleSportsmansClub.org 

Board/Member Meetings: 7:30 PM, 2nd Tuesday 

 

 

Range Information 
Sportsman’s Park Trap Range 

735 S. West Street 

Naperville, IL  60566 

Clubhouse phone: 630-828-6671 

Hours of Operation:  

Thursdays: 6:00 – 10:00 PM  

Sundays: 12:00 – 6:00 PM. Final Signup at 4:00 PM 

Hours are subject to weather and attendance, holidays, and 

community events. 

Open year round 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

http://www.napervillesportsmansclub.org/


Naperville Sportsman’s Club 

P.O. Box 27  

Naperville, IL 60566 

www.napervillesportsmansclub.org 
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